7720 WEST OAKLAND PARK BOULEVARD, SUITE 323, SUNRISE, FLORIDA 33351 · TEL 754-321-0505 · FAX 754-321-0936

PROCUREMENT & WAREHOUSING SERVICES MARY CATHERINE COKER, DIRECTOR www.BrowardSchools.com/PWS

The School Board of Broward County, Florida

Donna P. Korn, Chair Dr. Rosalind Osgood, Vice Chair

> Lori Alhadeff Robin Bartleman Patricia Good Heather P. Brinkworth Laurie Rich Levinson Ann Murray Nora Rupert

Robert W. Runcie Superintendent of Schools

3/3/2020 **ABDO Publishing Company, Inc.** PO Box 398166 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55439

Reference: 58-039N Library Materials Subject: Renewal of Contract

Dear: Sir/Madam

The above-referenced contract expires on 5/31/2020. In accordance with Special Condition 8 – Contract Renewal of the ITB, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, be renewed for an additional year from 6/1/2020 through 5/31/2021. <u>This letter does not constitute the actual renewal or contract offer</u>.

Please indicate below your willingness to renew this ITB award, which shall be considered by the School District for renewal of your award premised upon your combined agreement to all terms and conditions of the awarded ITB and your agreement maintain.

Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at the current awarded price(s).

□ Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at a lower price(s) contained on the attached page(s).

□ Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at a higher price(s) contained on the attached page(s).

□ No, I do not wish to renew the current contract award.

In accordance with Special Condition 14 – Price Adjustments of the ITB, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, renewed with a price adjustment.

Percent of increase request:

Please sign and date this document in the space provided and return it to my attention no later than 3/10/2020. If you fail to respond by this date, the School District will not consider renewal of your award. The School District will notify you if, and when, your contract is renewed by the School Board. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Karlene Grant

Karlene Grant Purchasing Agent III KG:dg

Cc: Click or tap here to enter text.

VENDOR RESPONSE
6 4 m Tillen 3/3/2020
Signature/Date - Authorized Representative
Joslyn Lillion
Printed Name - Authorized Representative



Educating Today's Students to Succeed in Tomorrow's World



# PROCUREMENT & WAREHOUSING SERVICES MARY CATHERINE COKER, DIRECTOR

www.BrowardSchools.com/PWS

The School Board of Broward County, Florida

Donna P. Korn, Chair Dr. Rosalind Osgood, Vice Chair

> Lori Alhadeff Robin Bartleman Patricia Good Heather P. Brinkworth Laurie Rich Levinson Ann Murray Nora Rupert

Robert W. Runcie Superintendent of Schools

3/3/2020 GL Group, Inc. dba The BookSource, Inc. 1230 Macklind Ave Saint Louis, MO 63110

Reference:58-039N Library MaterialsSubject:Renewal of Contract

Dear: Sir/Madam

The above-referenced contract expires on 5/31/2020. In accordance with Special Condition 8 – Contract Renewal of the ITB, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, be renewed for an additional year from 6/1/2020 through 5/31/2021. <u>This letter does not constitute the actual renewal or contract offer</u>.

Please indicate below your willingness to renew this ITB award, which shall be considered by the School District for renewal of your award premised upon your combined agreement to all terms and conditions of the awarded ITB and your agreement maintain.

- Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at the current awarded price(s).
- □ Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at a lower price(s) contained on the attached page(s).
- □ Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at a higher price(s) contained on the attached page(s).
- □ No, I do not wish to renew the current contract award.

In accordance with Special Condition 14 – Price Adjustments of the ITB, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, renewed with a price adjustment.

Percent of increase request: NA

Please sign and date this document in the space provided and return it to my attention no later than 3/10/2020. If you fail to respond by this date, the School District will not consider renewal of your award. The School District will notify you if, and when, your contract is renewed by the School Board. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Karlene Grant

Karlene Grant Purchasing Agent III KG:dg

Cc: Click or tap here to enter text.

VENDOR RESPONSE orized Representative Printed Name - Authorized Representative





PROCUREMENT & WAREHOUSING SERVICES MARY CATHERINE COKER, DIRECTOR www.BrowardSchools.com/PWS

#### The School Board of Broward County, Florida

Donna P. Korn, Chair Dr. Rosalind Osgood, Vice Chair

> Lori Alhadeff Robin Bartleman Patricia Good Heather P. Brinkworth Laurie Rich Levinson Ann Murray Nora Rupert

Robert W. Runcie Superintendent of Schools

3/3/2020 **Cavendish Square Publishing, LLC** 243 5<sup>th</sup> Ave, Suite 136 New York, NY 10016

Reference:58-039N Library MaterialsSubject:Renewal of Contract

Dear: Sir/Madam

The above-referenced contract expires on 5/31/2020. In accordance with Special Condition 8 – Contract Renewal of the ITB, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, be renewed for an additional year from 6/1/2020 through 5/31/2021. <u>This letter does not constitute the actual renewal or contract offer</u>.

Please indicate below your willingness to renew this ITB award, which shall be considered by the School District for renewal of your award premised upon your combined agreement to all terms and conditions of the awarded ITB and your agreement maintain.

- ☑ Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at the current awarded price(s).
- □ Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at a lower price(s) <u>contained on the attached page(s)</u>.
- Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at a higher price(s) contained on the attached page(s).
- □ No, I do not wish to renew the current contract award.

In accordance with Special Condition 14 – Price Adjustments of the ITB, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, renewed with a price adjustment.

Percent of increase request: \_

Please sign and date this document in the space provided and return it to my attention no later than 3/10/2020. If you fail to respond by this date, the School District will not consider renewal of your award. The School District will notify you if, and when, your contract is renewed by the School Board. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Karlene Grant

Karlene Grant Purchasing Agent III KG:dg

Cc: Click or tap here to enter text.

**VENDOR RESPONSE** 

Signature/Date - Authorized Representative

03/12/2020

Printed Name - Authorized Representative



WWW.Drowsroschools.com/PWS

Danna P. Kom, Chair Dr. Rosalind Orgood, Vice Chair

Lot Ahedeff Robin Barborsan Patricia Good eather P. Brinkworth Laurie Righ Levineon Ann Murray Nors Hupe

Robert W. Runok tendent of School

Earley Learning Systems, Inc. Attn: Corinne Earley 1743 Banks Road Margate, FL 33063

3/3/2020

Reference: 58-039N Library Materiala Subject: Renewal of Contract

Dear. Sir/Madam

The above-referenced contract expires on 5/31/2020. In accordance with Special Condition 8 - Contract Renewal of the ITB, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, be renewed for an additional year from 6/1/2020 through 5/31/2021. This letter does not constitute the actual renewal or contract offer

Please indicate below your willingness to renew this ITB award, which shall be considered by the School District for renewal of your award premised upon your combined agreement to all terms and conditions of the awarded ITB and your agreement maintain.

K. Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at the current awarded price(s).

Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at a lower price(s) contained on the attached page(s).

Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at a higher price(s) contained on the attached page(s).

No, I do not wish to renew the current contract award.

In accordance with Special Condition 14 - Price Adjustments of the ITB, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, renewed with a price adjustment.

Percent of increase request

Please sign and date this document in the space provided and return it to my attention no later than 3/10/2020. If you fail to respond by this date, the School District will not consider renewal of your award. The School District will notify you if, and when, your contract is renewed by the School Board. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Karlens Grant

Karlene Grant Purchasing Agent III KG:da

Cc: Click or tap here to enter text.

BROWARD Indexed in Tomotrow's Works

VENDOR RESPONSE

Signature/Date - Authorided Representative

Printed Name - Authorized Representative

orinne Earley

3/4/20

Corinne Earley



PROCUREMENT & WAREHOUSING SERVICES MARY CATHERINE COKER, DIRECTOR www.BrowardSchools.com/PWS

#### The School Board of Broward County, Florida

Donna P. Korn, Chair Dr. Rosalind Osgood, Vice Chair

> Lori Alhadeff Robin Bartleman Patricia Good Heather P. Brinkworth Laurie Rich Levinson Ann Murray Nora Rupert

Robert W. Runcie Superintendent of Schools

3/3/2020 Enslow Publishing, LLC 101 W 23<sup>rd</sup> St, Suite 240 New York, NY 10011

Reference:58-039N Library MaterialsSubject:Renewal of Contract

Dear: Sir/Madam

The above-referenced contract expires on 5/31/2020. In accordance with Special Condition 8 – Contract Renewal of the ITB, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, be renewed for an additional year from 6/1/2020 through 5/31/2021. <u>This letter does not constitute the actual renewal or contract offer</u>.

Please indicate below your willingness to renew this ITB award, which shall be considered by the School District for renewal of your award premised upon your combined agreement to all terms and conditions of the awarded ITB and your agreement maintain.

- ☑ Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at the current awarded price(s).
- □ Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at a lower price(s) <u>contained on the attached page(s)</u>.
- Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at a higher price(s) contained on the attached page(s).
- □ No, I do not wish to renew the current contract award.

In accordance with Special Condition 14 – Price Adjustments of the ITB, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, renewed with a price adjustment.

Percent of increase request: \_

Please sign and date this document in the space provided and return it to my attention no later than 3/10/2020. If you fail to respond by this date, the School District will not consider renewal of your award. The School District will notify you if, and when, your contract is renewed by the School Board. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Karlene Grant

Karlene Grant Purchasing Agent III KG:dg

Cc: Click or tap here to enter text.

**VENDOR RESPONSE** 

Signature/Date - Authorized Representative

03/12/2020 Printed Name - Authorized Representative





PROCUREMENT & WAREHOUSING SERVICES MARY CATHERINE COKER, DIRECTOR www.BrowardSchools.com/PWS

#### The School Board of Broward County, Florida

Donna P. Korn, Chair Dr. Rosalind Osgood, Vice Chair

> Lori Alhadeff Robin Bartleman Patricia Good Heather P. Brinkworth Laurie Rich Levinson Ann Murray Nora Rupert

Robert W. Runcie Superintendent of Schools

3/3/2020 Gareth Stevens Publishing, LLLP 111 E 14<sup>th</sup> St, Suite 349 New York, NY 10003

Reference:58-039N Library MaterialsSubject:Renewal of Contract

Dear: Sir/Madam

The above-referenced contract expires on 5/31/2020. In accordance with Special Condition 8 – Contract Renewal of the ITB, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, be renewed for an additional year from 6/1/2020 through 5/31/2021. <u>This letter does not constitute the actual renewal or contract offer</u>.

Please indicate below your willingness to renew this ITB award, which shall be considered by the School District for renewal of your award premised upon your combined agreement to all terms and conditions of the awarded ITB and your agreement maintain.

- $\square'$  Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at the current awarded price(s).
- □ Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at a lower price(s) <u>contained on the attached page(s)</u>.
- Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at a higher price(s) contained on the attached page(s).
- □ No, I do not wish to renew the current contract award.

In accordance with Special Condition 14 – Price Adjustments of the ITB, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, renewed with a price adjustment.

Percent of increase request: \_

Please sign and date this document in the space provided and return it to my attention no later than 3/10/2020. If you fail to respond by this date, the School District will not consider renewal of your award. The School District will notify you if, and when, your contract is renewed by the School Board. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Karlene Grant

Karlene Grant Purchasing Agent III KG:dg

Cc: Click or tap here to enter text.

**VENDOR RESPONSE** 

03/05/2020 Dood nature/Date - Authorized Representative

Jenny Speed Printed Name - Authorized Representative





## PROCUREMENT & WAREHOUSING SERVICES MARY CATHERINE COKER, DIRECTOR

www.BrowardSchools.com/PWS

#### The School Board of Broward County, Florida

Donna P. Korn, Chair Dr. Rosalind Osgood, Vice Chair

> Lori Alhadeff Robin Bartleman Patricia Good Heather P. Brinkworth Laurie Rich Levinson Ann Murray Nora Rupert

Robert W. Runcie Superintendent of Schools

3/3/2020 Garrett Operating Company, LLC, dba Garrett Book Company 130 East 13<sup>th</sup> Street Ada, OK 74820

Reference:58-039N Library MaterialsSubject:Renewal of Contract

Dear: Sir/Madam

The above-referenced contract expires on 5/31/2020. In accordance with Special Condition 8 – Contract Renewal of the ITB, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, be renewed for an additional year from 6/1/2020 through 5/31/2021. <u>This letter does not constitute the actual renewal or contract offer</u>.

Please indicate below your willingness to renew this ITB award, which shall be considered by the School District for renewal of your award premised upon your combined agreement to all terms and conditions of the awarded ITB and your agreement maintain.

- Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at the current awarded price(s).
- Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at a lower price(s) <u>contained on the attached page(s)</u>.
- Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at a higher price(s) contained on the attached page(s).
- No, I do not wish to renew the current contract award.

In accordance with Special Condition 14 – Price Adjustments of the ITB, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, renewed with a price adjustment.

Percent of increase request: \_\_\_\_

Please sign and date this document in the space provided and return it to my attention no later than 3/10/2020. If you fail to respond by this date, the School District will not consider renewal of your award. The School District will notify you if, and when, your contract is renewed by the School Board. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Karlene Grant

Karlene Grant Purchasing Agent III KG:dg

Cc: Click or tap here to enter text.

VENDOR RESPONSE 3/3/2020 Signature/Date - Authorized Representative

<u>Cheryl York</u> Printed Name - Authorized Representative





## THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 7720 WEST OAKLAND PARK BOULEVARD, SUITE 323, SUNRISE, FLORIDA 33351 · TEL 754-321-0505 · FAX 754-321-0936

PROCUREMENT & WAREHOUSING SERVICES MARY CATHERINE COKER, DIRECTOR www.BrowardSchools.com/PWS

#### The School Board of Broward County, Florida

Donna P. Korn, Chair Dr. Rosalind Osgood, Vice Chair

> Lori Alhadeff Robin Bartleman Patricia Good Heather P. Brinkworth Laurie Rich Levinson Ann Murray Nora Rupert

Robert W. Runcie Superintendent of Schools

3/3/2020 Greenhaven Publishing, LLC 353 3<sup>rd</sup> Ave, Suite 255 New York, NY 10010

Reference:58-039N Library MaterialsSubject:Renewal of Contract

Dear: Sir/Madam

The above-referenced contract expires on 5/31/2020. In accordance with Special Condition 8 – Contract Renewal of the ITB, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, be renewed for an additional year from 6/1/2020 through 5/31/2021. <u>This letter does not constitute the actual renewal or contract offer</u>.

Please indicate below your willingness to renew this ITB award, which shall be considered by the School District for renewal of your award premised upon your combined agreement to all terms and conditions of the awarded ITB and your agreement maintain.

- ☑ Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at the current awarded price(s).
- □ Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at a lower price(s) <u>contained on the attached page(s)</u>.
- Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at a higher price(s) contained on the attached page(s).
- □ No, I do not wish to renew the current contract award.

In accordance with Special Condition 14 – Price Adjustments of the ITB, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, renewed with a price adjustment.

Percent of increase request: \_

Please sign and date this document in the space provided and return it to my attention no later than 3/10/2020. If you fail to respond by this date, the School District will not consider renewal of your award. The School District will notify you if, and when, your contract is renewed by the School Board. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Karlene Grant

Karlene Grant Purchasing Agent III KG:dg

Cc: Click or tap here to enter text.

**VENDOR RESPONSE** 

Signature/Date - Authorized Representative

03/12/2020

Printed Name - Authorized Representative





## THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 7720 WEST OAKLAND PARK BOULEVARD, SUITE 323, SUNRISE, FLORIDA 33351 · TEL 754-321-0505 · FAX 754-321-0936

PROCUREMENT & WAREHOUSING SERVICES MARY CATHERINE COKER, DIRECTOR www.BrowardSchools.com/PWS

#### The School Board of Broward County, Florida

Donna P. Korn, Chair Dr. Rosalind Osgood, Vice Chair

> Lori Alhadeff Robin Bartleman Patricia Good Heather P. Brinkworth Laurie Rich Levinson Ann Murray Nora Rupert

Robert W. Runcie Superintendent of Schools

3/3/2020 Ingram Library Services, LLC One Ingram Blvd. La Vergne, TN 37086

Reference:58-039N Library MaterialsSubject:Renewal of Contract

Dear: Sir/Madam

The above-referenced contract expires on 5/31/2020. In accordance with Special Condition 8 – Contract Renewal of the ITB, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, be renewed for an additional year from 6/1/2020 through 5/31/2021. <u>This letter does not constitute the actual renewal or contract offer</u>.

Please indicate below your willingness to renew this ITB award, which shall be considered by the School District for renewal of your award premised upon your combined agreement to all terms and conditions of the awarded ITB and your agreement maintain.

- Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at the current awarded price(s).
- □ Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at a lower price(s) <u>contained on the attached page(s)</u>.
- Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at a higher price(s) contained on the attached page(s).
- □ No, I do not wish to renew the current contract award.

In accordance with Special Condition 14 – Price Adjustments of the ITB, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, renewed with a price adjustment.

Percent of increase request: \_

Please sign and date this document in the space provided and return it to my attention no later than 3/10/2020. If you fail to respond by this date, the School District will not consider renewal of your award. The School District will notify you if, and when, your contract is renewed by the School Board. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Karlene Grant

Karlene Grant Purchasing Agent III KG:dg

Cc: Click or tap here to enter text.

VENDOR RESPONSE Signature/Date - Authorized Representative Pamela R. Smith, Vice President, General Manager

Printed Name - Authorized Representative



7720 WEST OAKLAND PARK BOULEVARD, SUITE 323, SUNRISE, FLORIDA 33351 · TEL 754-321-0505 · FAX 754-321-0936

PROCUREMENT & WAREHOUSING SERVICES MARY CATHERINE COKER, DIRECTOR www.BrowardSchools.com/PWS

The School Board of Broward County, Florida

Donna P. Korn, Chair Dr. Rosalind Osgood, Vice Chair

> Lori Alhadeff Robin Bartleman Patricia Good Heather P. Brinkworth Laurie Rich Levinson Ann Murray Nora Rupert

Robert W. Runcie Superintendent of Schools

3/3/2020 **Kaplan Early Learning Company** 1310 Lewisville-Clemmons Rd Lewisville, NC 27023

Reference: 58-039N Library Materials Subject: Renewal of Contract

Dear: Sir/Madam

The above-referenced contract expires on 5/31/2020. In accordance with Special Condition 8 – Contract Renewal of the ITB, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, be renewed for an additional year from 6/1/2020 through 5/31/2021. <u>This letter does not constitute the actual renewal or contract offer</u>.

Please indicate below your willingness to renew this ITB award, which shall be considered by the School District for renewal of your award premised upon your combined agreement to all terms and conditions of the awarded ITB and your agreement maintain.

- Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at the current awarded price(s).
- □ Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at a lower price(s) contained on the attached page(s).
- □ Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at a higher price(s) contained on the attached page(s).
- No, I do not wish to renew the current contract award.

In accordance with Special Condition 14 – Price Adjustments of the ITB, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, renewed with a price adjustment.

Percent of increase request:

Please sign and date this document in the space provided and return it to my attention no later than 3/10/2020. If you fail to respond by this date, the School District will not consider renewal of your award. The School District will notify you if, and when, your contract is renewed by the School Board. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Karlene Grant

Karlene Grant Purchasing Agent III KG:dg

Cc: Click or tap here to enter text.

VENDOR RESPONSE
Younda Moet 3-42020
Signature/Date - Authorized Representative
Brenda Roberts
Printed Name - Authorized Representative



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 7720 WEST OAKLAND PARK BOULEVARD, SUITE 323, SUNRISE, FLORIDA 33351 · TEL 754-321-0505 · FAX 754-321-0936

PROCUREMENT & WAREHOUSING SERVICES MARY CATHERINE COKER, DIRECTOR www.BrowardSchools.com/PWS

The School Board of Broward County, Florida

Donna P. Korn, Chair Dr. Rosalind Osgood, Vice Chair

> Lori Alhadeff Robin Bartteman Patricia Good Heather P. Brinkworth Laurie Rich Levinson Ann Murray Nora Rupert

Robert W. Runcie Superintendent of Schools

3/3/2020

Lectorum Publication, Inc 205 Chubb Avenue Lyndhurst, NJ 07071

Reference: 58-039N Library Materials Subject: Renewal of Contract

Dear: Sir/Madam

The above-referenced contract expires on 5/31/2020. In accordance with Special Condition 8 – Contract Renewal of the ITB, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, be renewed for an additional year from 6/1/2020 through 5/31/2021. <u>This letter does not constitute the actual renewal or contract offer</u>.

Please indicate below your willingness to renew this ITB award, which shall be considered by the School District for renewal of your award premised upon your combined agreement to all terms and conditions of the awarded ITB and your agreement maintain.

Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at the current awarded price(s).

□ Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at a lower price(s) contained on the attached page(s).

□ Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at a higher price(s) contained on the attached page(s).

□ No, I do not wish to renew the current contract award.

In accordance with Special Condition 14 – Price Adjustments of the ITB, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, renewed with a price adjustment.

Percent of increase request: 0%\*

Please sign and date this document in the space provided and return it to my attention no later than 3/10/2020. If you fail to respond by this date, the School District will not consider renewal of your award. The School District will notify you if, and when, your contract is renewed by the School Board. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Karlene Grant

Karlene Grant Purchasing Agent III KG:dg

Cc: Click or tap here to enter text.

$\cap$	YENDOR RESPONSE
X	totkater )
Sign	ature/Date-Authorized Representative
Ale	ex Correa
Prin	nted Name - Authorized Representative

\* The 20% discount we offer to schools is firm for the contract period and it is already reflected in our current catalog prices highlighted in red. Publisher's list prices are subject to change; therefore, changes will be reflected in our new catalog prices.



7720 WEST OAKLAND PARK BOULEVARD, SUITE 323, SUNRISE, FLORIDA 33351 · TEL 754-321-0505 · FAX 754-321-0936

PROCUREMENT & WAREHOUSING SERVICES MARY CATHERINE COKER, DIRECTOR www.BrowardSchools.com/PWS

The School Board of Broward County, Florida

Donna P. Korn, Chair Dr. Rosalind Osgood, Vice Chair

> Lori Alhadeff Robin Bartleman Patricia Good Heather P. Brinkworth Laurie Rich Levinson Ann Murray Nora Rupert

Robert W. Runcie Superintendent of Schools

3/3/2020

Mackin Book Company 3505 Country Road 42 West Burnsville, MN 55306

Reference: 58-039N Library Materials Subject: Renewal of Contract

Dear: Sir/Madam

The above-referenced contract expires on 5/31/2020. In accordance with Special Condition 8 – Contract Renewal of the ITB, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, be renewed for an additional year from 6/1/2020 through 5/31/2021. <u>This letter does not constitute the actual renewal or contract offer</u>.

Please indicate below your willingness to renew this ITB award, which shall be considered by the School District for renewal of your award premised upon your combined agreement to all terms and conditions of the awarded ITB and your agreement maintain.

- X Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at the current awarded price(s).
- □ Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at a lower price(s) contained on the attached page(s).
- □ Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at a higher price(s) contained on the attached page(s).
- No, I do not wish to renew the current contract award.

In accordance with Special Condition 14 – Price Adjustments of the ITB, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, renewed with a price adjustment.

Percent of increase request:

Please sign and date this document in the space provided and return it to my attention no later than 3/10/2020. If you fail to respond by this date, the School District will not consider renewal of your award. The School District will notify you if, and when, your contract is renewed by the School Board. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Karlene Grant

Karlene Grant Purchasing Agent III KG:dg

Cc: Click or tap here to enter text.

VENDOR/RESPONSE Signature/Date - Authorized Representative

<u>Grace Mundt</u> Printed Name - Authorized Representative





7720 WEST OAKLAND PARK BOULEVARD, SUITE 323, SUNRISE, FLORIDA 33351 · TEL 754-321-0505 · FAX 754-321-0936

## PROCUREMENT & WAREHOUSING SERVICES MARY CATHERINE COKER, DIRECTOR www.BrowardSchools.com/PWS

The School Board of Broward County, Florida

Donna P. Korn, Chair Dr. Rosalind Osgood, Vice Chair

> Lori Alhadeff Robin Bartleman Patricia Good Heather P. Brinkworth Laurie Rich Levinson Ann Murray Nora Rupert

3/3/2020
National Highlights, Inc. dba Mason Crest an Imprint of National Highlights, Inc.
450 Parkway Drive, Suite D
Broomall, PA 19008

Robert W. Runcie Superintendent of Schools

Reference:58-039N Library MaterialsSubject:Renewal of Contract

Dear: Sir/Madam

The above-referenced contract expires on 5/31/2020. In accordance with Special Condition 8 – Contract Renewal of the ITB, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, be renewed for an additional year from 6/1/2020 through 5/31/2021. <u>This letter does not constitute the actual renewal or contract offer</u>.

Please indicate below your willingness to renew this ITB award, which shall be considered by the School District for renewal of your award premised upon your combined agreement to all terms and conditions of the awarded ITB and your agreement maintain.

- Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at the current awarded price(s).
- □ Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at a lower price(s) contained on the attached page(s).
- Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at a higher price(s) contained on the attached page(s).
- □ No, I do not wish to renew the current contract award.

In accordance with Special Condition 14 – Price Adjustments of the ITB, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, renewed with a price adjustment.

Percent of increase request:

Please sign and date this document in the space provided and return it to my attention no later than 3/10/2020. If you fail to respond by this date, the School District will not consider renewal of your award. The School District will notify you if, and when, your contract is renewed by the School Board. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Karlene Grant

Karlene Grant Purchasing Agent III KG:dg

Cc: Click or tap here to enter text.

VENDOR RESPONSE			
Diana Daniel 3/4/20			
Signature/Date - Authorized Representative			
Diana Daniels, controller			
Printed Name - Authorized Representative			



7720 WEST OAKLAND PARK BOULEVARD, SUITE 323, SUNRISE, FLORIDA 33351 · TEL 754-321-0505 · FAX 754-321-0936

PROCUREMENT & WAREHOUSING SERVICES MARY CATHERINE COKER, DIRECTOR www.BrowardSchools.com/PWS

The School Board of Broward County, Florida

Donna P. Korn, Chair Dr. Rosalind Osgood, Vice Chair

> Lori Alhadeff Robin Bartleman Patricia Good Heather P. Brinkworth Laurie Rich Levinson Ann Murray Nora Rupert

Robert W. Runcie Superintendent of Schools

3/3/2020 Hertzberg-New Method, Inc. dba Perma-Bound Books 617 E Vandalia Road Jacksonville, IL 62650

Reference:58-039N Library MaterialsSubject:Renewal of Contract

Dear: Sir/Madam

The above-referenced contract expires on 5/31/2020. In accordance with Special Condition 8 – Contract Renewal of the ITB, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, be renewed for an additional year from 6/1/2020 through 5/31/2021. <u>This letter does not constitute the actual renewal or contract offer</u>.

Please indicate below your willingness to renew this ITB award, which shall be considered by the School District for renewal of your award premised upon your combined agreement to all terms and conditions of the awarded ITB and your agreement maintain.

- Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at the current awarded price(s).
- Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at a lower price(s) contained on the attached page(s).
- □ Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at a higher price(s) contained on the attached page(s).
- □ No, I do not wish to renew the current contract award.

In accordance with Special Condition 14 – Price Adjustments of the ITB, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, renewed with a price adjustment.

Percent of increase request:

Please sign and date this document in the space provided and return it to my attention no later than 3/10/2020. If you fail to respond by this date, the School District will not consider renewal of your award. The School District will notify you if, and when, your contract is renewed by the School Board. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Karlene Grant

Karlene Grant Purchasing Agent III KG:dg

Cc: Click or tap here to enter text.



Signature/Date - Authorized Representative

Caro1	Foster,	Bid	Coordinator
Printed	Name - Au	thoriz	ed Representative





PROCUREMENT & WAREHOUSING SERVICES MARY CATHERINE COKER, DIRECTOR

## www.BrowardSchools.com/PWS

#### The School Board of Broward County, Florida

Donna P. Korn, Chair Dr. Rosalind Osgood, Vice Chair

> Lori Alhadeff Robin Bartleman Patricia Good Heather P. Brinkworth Laurie Rich Levinson Ann Murray Nora Rupert

Robert W. Runcie Superintendent of Schools

3/3/2020 **The Rosen Publishing Group, Inc.** 29 E 21<sup>st</sup> St New York, NY 10010

Reference:58-039N Library MaterialsSubject:Renewal of Contract

Dear: Sir/Madam

The above-referenced contract expires on 5/31/2020. In accordance with Special Condition 8 – Contract Renewal of the ITB, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, be renewed for an additional year from 6/1/2020 through 5/31/2021. <u>This letter does not constitute the actual renewal or contract offer</u>.

Please indicate below your willingness to renew this ITB award, which shall be considered by the School District for renewal of your award premised upon your combined agreement to all terms and conditions of the awarded ITB and your agreement maintain.

- ☑ Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at the current awarded price(s).
- □ Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at a lower price(s) <u>contained on the attached page(s)</u>.
- Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at a higher price(s) contained on the attached page(s).
- □ No, I do not wish to renew the current contract award.

In accordance with Special Condition 14 – Price Adjustments of the ITB, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, renewed with a price adjustment.

Percent of increase request: \_

Please sign and date this document in the space provided and return it to my attention no later than 3/10/2020. If you fail to respond by this date, the School District will not consider renewal of your award. The School District will notify you if, and when, your contract is renewed by the School Board. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Karlene Grant

Karlene Grant Purchasing Agent III KG:dg

Cc: Click or tap here to enter text.

**VENDOR RESPONSE** 

03/05/2020

Signature/Date - Authorized Representative

Jenny Speed Printed Name - Authorized Representative



7720 WEST OAKLAND PARK BOULEVARD, SUITE 323, SUNRISE, FLORIDA 33351 TEL 754-321-0505 FAX 754-321-0936

PROCUREMENT & WAREHOUSING SERVICES MARY CATHERINE COKER, DIRECTOR www.BrowardSchools.com/PWS

The School Board of Broward County, Florida

Donna P. Korn, Chair Dr. Rosalind Osgood, Vice Chair

> Lori Alhadeff Robin Bartleman Patricia Good Heather P Brinkworth Laurie Rich Levinson Ann Murray Nora Rupert

Robert W Runcie Superintendent of Schools

3/3/2020 **The Library Store, Inc.** 301 E South St Tremont, IL 61568

Reference 58-039N Library Materials Subject: Renewal of Contract

Dear Sir/Madam

The above-referenced contract expires on 5/31/2020 In accordance with Special Condition 8 – Contract Renewal of the ITB, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, be renewed for an additional year from 6/1/2020 through 5/31/2021. <u>This letter does not constitute the actual renewal or contract offer</u>.

Please indicate below your willingness to renew this ITB award, which shall be considered by the School District for renewal of your award premised upon your combined agreement to all terms and conditions of the awarded ITB and your agreement maintain.

- L Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at the current awarded price(s).
- □ Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at a lower price(s) contained on the attached page(s)
- X Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at a higher price(s) contained on the attached page(s)

D No, I do not wish to renew the current contract award

In accordance with Special Condition 14 – Price Adjustments of the ITB, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, renewed with a price adjustment.

Percent of increase request:

Please sign and date this document in the space provided and return it to my attention no later than 3/10/2020. If you fail to respond by this date, the School District will not consider renewal of your award The School District will notify you if, and when, your contract is renewed by the School Board Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter

Sincerely,

Karlene Grant

Karlene Grant Purchasing Agent III KG:dg

Cc Click or tap here to enter text

VENDOR RESPONSE Authorized Representative αnat∕/ire/Date Printed Name - Authorized Representative

